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Democrats Leading Big in NC Early Voting

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest North Carolina poll finds that Democrats are
running up large leads already during early voting. Among those who say they've
already voted, 63% say they cast their ballots for Hillary Clinton to only 37% for
Donald Trump. Interestingly, less than half of a percent say they voted for Gary
Johnson, which could be a sign that he won't end up getting that much more
support than a normal third party candidate. The big Democratic advantage
holds down ballot as well. Roy Cooper leads Pat McCrory 61-33 for Governor
among those who have already voted, with Libertarian Lon Cecil at 1%. And
Deborah Ross leads Richard Burr 52-34 for Senate, with Libertarian Sean Haugh
at 7% among those who say they have already cast their ballots.

“It’s already clear that Democrats will go into Election Day with a substantial
advantage in North Carolina,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “It’s just going to be a question of whether Republicans can do well
enough on the big day itself to overcome their deficit.”

Overall Hillary Clinton maintains a modest advantage in North Carolina with
47% to 44% for Donald Trump, and Gary Johnson at 4%. In a head to head
Clinton's lead remains steady at 3 points at 49/46. There's been an interesting
shift in the candidates' favorability ratings since the debates. When we polled
North Carolina a month ago, each hopeful had an identical 40/55 favorability
rating. Since then Clinton's net favorability has improved by 6 points from that -
15 standing to now -9 with 43% of voters seeing her positively and 52%
negatively. Even with all the revelations of the last month Trump has only gotten
slightly more unpopular, going from that 40/55 standing to 39/56. Clinton's
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improved standing over the last month both in North Carolina and nationally
may have more to do with voters warming to her than cooling to Trump.

There's little that's better for a Governor's approval ratings than a Hurricane that
voters perceive them to have handled well. When we polled Florida last week in
the wake of Hurricane Matthew we found Rick Scott with the most positive
ratings we'd ever found for him, with 45% of voters approving of him to 38% who
disapprove. It's a similar story in North Carolina. We'd found Pat McCrory with a
negative approval rating every single month since July 2013 until now- 45% of
voters give him good marks to 43% who disapprove. He's still trailing for
reelection- Roy Cooper gets 46% to 44% for McCrory and 3% for Lon Cecil. But
this race looks more competitive now than it did a month ago when McCrory's
greatest public visibility was coming due to HB2 rather than the natural disaster.

The Senate race remains very close with Richard Burr at 42% to 41% for Deborah
Ross, and 6% for Sean Haugh. The negativity in that race is impacting both
candidates' image with the voters. Only 33% of voters approve of the job Burr is
doing, to 41% who disapprove. And Ross' favorability rating comes in at an
identical 33/41 spread. One positive sign for Ross is that the undecided voters in
her race support both Clinton and Cooper by 13 points, so if she can reach them
in the next couple weeks it might put her over the top.

The other key races in North Carolina are all within 5 points as well. Republican
Dan Forest leads Linda Coleman for reelection as Lieutenant Governor, 41-37. In
the open seat for Attorney General, Democrat Josh Stein leads opponent Buck
Newton 44-39. And in the Treasurer's race Democrat Dan Blue 111 leads Dale
Folwell 39-37. In races that are so close with so many voters still undecided, these
could all end up going either way.

Democrats lead the generic legislative ballot 46-42, which should translate to
making some decent gains in seats, quite possibly enough to push Republicans
below a veto proof majority in the House.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 875 likely voters on October 21t and 22nd. The margin of error is +/-3.3%.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 56%
NOE SUIME e, 5%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, and
Libertarian Gary Johnson If the election were
today, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 47%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiiieeeieee e 44%
Gary JONNSON .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeec e 4%
undecided........cccoovvriieiiiiiieii e 5%

(Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 49%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 46%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerssseeen, 50%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 46%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 4%
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Q7 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 43%
NOLSUIE ...eoviiiiiiiiii 13%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Cooper?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 27%

Q9 The candidates for Governor are Democrat
Roy Cooper, Republican Pat McCrory and
Libertarian Lon Cecil. If the election were
today, who would you vote for?

ROY COOPET....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
Pat MCCIOIY ...ovvviiiiiiieeeee e 44%
LON CECIl..uviiiiiiiieiiieee e 3%
UNAECIEA. ... 8%

Q10 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 33%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee e 41%
NOLSUIE ... 25%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deborah Ross?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 26%
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Q12 The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Deborah Ross, Republican Richard Burr, and
Libertarian Sean Haugh. If the election were
today, who would you vote for?

Deborah ROSS........ccvvviviiiiiii e 41%
Richard BUIT.........cooovieiiii e 42%
Sean Haugh ... 6%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 11%

Q13 The candidates for Lieutenant Governor are
Democrat Linda Coleman, Republican Dan
Forest, and Libertarian Jacki Cole. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Linda Coleman..........cccoocvveiiiieneiiiiee s 37%
Dan Forest.........ccoooviiiiiiiiii, 41%
Jacki COle .......cooviiiiiiiiiic 4%
undecided.........ccovvveiiiiiiiiiie e 19%

Q14 The candidates for Attorney General are
Democrat Josh Stein and Republican Buck
Newton. If the election were today, who would
you vote for?

JOSh SteIN.....coviiiieieeeeec e, 44%
BUCK NEWLON.......ccoviiiiiieeieieecee e 39%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 17%

Q15 The candidates for State Treasurer are
Democrat Dan Blue Il and Republican Dale
Folwell. If the election were today, who would
you vote for?

DAN BIUE Nl eeeee e 39%
Dale FOIWEll ......ccoovveiiiiiieiiee e 37%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24%

Q16 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis’ job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 21%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiieeeeiiie e 35%
NOE SUIE .. 44%

October 21-22, 2016
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Q17 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ...t 25%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 46%
NOE SUIE ... 30%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina

Legislature?
Favorable........ccocoiiiiiiii 38%
UNFAVOTable ........coveeeeeeceeeeecere e, 42%
NOE SUIE ..ot 20%

Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina

Legislature?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii s 36%
Unfavorable ... 48%
NOLSUIE ... 16%

Q20 Generally speaking, if there were an election
for the state legislature today, would you vote
for the Democratic or Republican candidate
from your district?

Democrat.......cccooeviieiiiiie e, 46%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 42%
NOE SUIME e, 13%

Q21 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrnens 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 46%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 6%
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Q22 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Q26 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

Very liberal ... 11% 1810 29 . 13%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccccoiiiiis 16% B0 045 e 23%
MOAErate. .....eeeeeeieiieiiiiiee e 29% AB 10 B5..eeiiiiiee i 40%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeieeiiiinines 25% Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 23%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ........c.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeean 18% Q27 Have you already voted, either at an early
. . ) -
Q23 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. voting site or with an absentee ballot:
0
WOMAN oo 53% Y S 19%
0
MBI 47% NO o1%
Q24 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q28 Area Code
press 2. If you are an independent or identify 252 e 12%
with another party, press 3. 336 23%
0,
Democrat..........cooovviiiiiiiiie 43% 704 17%
. 0,
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 34% 828, 12%
0,
INdePENdent / OtNEr......covos s 23% 910, .o 17%
Q25 If you are white, press 1. If African American, o
press 2.1f other’ press 3. 000 s 20%
WHHE e 72% Q29 Mode
80%
Affican-American ... 2204 PhONe ... 0
Other 6% INternet ... 20%
October 21-22, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 89% 9% 25% Favorable|43% 81% 4% 28%
Disapprove|47% 7% 89% 46% Unfavorable|52% 14% 94% 42%
Not sure| 5% 4% 2% 29% Not sure| 6% 6% 2% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable[39% 7%  74% 36% on
Hillary Clinton | 47% 89% 6% 25%
Unfavorable|56%  91%  21% 38% y ° ° ° °
Donald Trump | 44% 7% 84% 35%
Not sure| 5% 2% 5% 25%
Gary Johnson| 4% 2% 5% 10%
Undecided| 5% 2% 4% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Forced HRC/Trump Obama or Trump
Choice President
Hillary Clinton | 49% 92% 7% 25% Barack Obama|50% 91% 10% 25%
Donald Trump [ 46% 7% 89% 37% Donald Trump | 46% 6% 88% 44%
Not sure| 5% 1% 4% 38% Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 31%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve | 45% 17% 75% 36% Favorable | 38% 61% 15% 22%
Disapprove|43% 2% 14% 27% Unfavorable|35% 12% 61% 28%
Not sure|13% 12% 11% 36% Not sure(27% 27% 25% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Coo‘per / McCrory / Burr Approval
Cecil Approve|33%  10%  60% 22%
Roy Cooper|46% 81% 11% 26% .
Disapprove|41% 63% 19% 32%
Pat McCrory | 44% 11% 79% 40%
Not sure|25% 27% 21% 46%
Lon Cecil| 3% 2% 3% 8%
Undecided| 8% 5% 7% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Ross Favorability Ross/Burr/Haugh
Favorable|33% 62% 4% 15% Deborah Ross [41% 75% 7% 20%
Unfavorable|41% 12% 74% 35% Richard Burr [42% 8% 79% 34%
Not sure [ 26% 27% 22% 50% Sean Haugh| 6% 6% 6% 10%
Undecided | 11% 10% 8% 36%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Lieutenant Governor Attorney General Vote
Vote Josh Stein|44%  76%  14% 20%
Linda Coleman | 37% 68% 7% 16%
Buck Newton|39% 9% 72% 30%
Dan Forest|41% 10% 74% 30% .
Undecided | 17% 15% 14% 50%
Jacki Cole| 4% 3% 4% 7%
Undecided [ 19% 18% 16% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
State Treasurer Vote Tillis Approval
Dan Blue Ill| 39% 68% 9% 25% Approve|21% 11% 30% 28%
Dale Folwell | 37% 8% 69% 27% Disapprove(35%  50% 23% 12%
Undecided | 24% 24% 22% 48% Not sure(44% 38% 47% 60%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|25% 15% 36% 13% Favorable|38% 70% 7% 19%
Disapprove|46% 59% 33% 38% Unfavorable | 42% 11% 76% 27%
Not sure [ 30% 26% 30% 49% Not sure|20% 19% 17% 54%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|46%  86% 8% 17%
Favorable | 36% 11% 62% 25% Republican | 42% 7% 79% 35%
Unfavorable|48%  76% 22% 31% Not sure | 13% 8% 13% 48%
Not sure [ 16% 13% 16% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 88% 79% 65% 19% 12% Favorable|43% 83% 69% 56% 18% 6%
Disapprove47% 12% 17% 27% 75% 87% Unfavorable|52%  15% 25% 33% 7% 93%
Not sure| 5% - 4% 8% 6% 1% Not sure| 6% 2% 6% 11% 4% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|39%  16% 14% 20% 59% 80% on
Unfavorable|56%  84% 84% 74% 33% 17% Hillary Clinton|47%  83% 78% 65% 21% 7%
Not sure| 5% } 2% 6% 8% 2% Donald Trump|44%  15% 13% 22% 68% 91%
Gary Johnson| 4% 1% 4% 6% 6% -
Undecided| 5% 0% 5% 7% 6% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Forced HRC/Trump Obama or Trump
Choice President
Hillary Clinton [49%  83% 83% 67% 22% 7% Barack Obama|50% 83% 85% 68% 23% 8%
Donald Trump|46%  16% 14% 24% 74% 91% Donald Trump|46%  16% 13% 25% 2% 89%
Not sure| 5% 1% 2% 9% 4% 3% Not sure| 4% 1% 2% 7% 5% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|45%  25% 15% 27% 64% 84% Favorable|38% 71% 54% 48% 19% 11%
Disapprove|43% 67% 74% 55% 22% 9% Unfavorable|35% 11% 16% 22% 52% 65%
Not sure|13% 8% 10% 18% 14% % Not sure[27% 17% 30% 30% 29% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Coolper /McCrory / Burr Approval
Cecil Approve[33%  16% 12% 18% 49% 67%
Roy Cooper|46% 84% 2% 63% 20% 7% X
Disapprove|41% 68% 65% 48% 28% 10%
Pat McCrory [44% 12% 18% 24% 70% 82%
Not sure|25% 16% 24% 34% 23% 22%
Lon Cecil| 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Undecided| 8% 3% 6% 10% 7% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Ross Favorability Ross/Burr/Haugh
Favorable|33% 67% 54% 43% 13% 4% Deborah Ross|41%  73% 67% 56% 18% 6%
Unfavorable|41% 18% 19% 27% 61% 2% Richard Burr|42% 17% 10% 22% 68% 82%
Not sure|26% 15% 27% 30% 26% 23% Sean Haugh| 6% 3% 11% 6% 6% 4%
Undecided [ 11% 6% 12% 16% 8% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Lieutenant Governor Attorney General Vote
Vote Josh Stein|44%  78% 70% 61% 20% 5%
Linda Coleman|37% 76% 59% 50% 16% 2%
Buck Newton|39% 14% 12% 16% 63% 83%
Dan Forest|41% 15% 18% 20% 62% 80% X
Undecided [ 17% 8% 18% 23% 17% 12%
Jacki Cole| 4% - 4% 7% 3% 1%
Undecided|19% 9% 19% 23% 19% 16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
State Treasurer Vote Tillis Approval
Dan Blue lll{39%  74% 67% 46% 19% 7% Approve|21% 20% 8% 12% 27% 38%
Dale Folwell [37% 15% 11% 17% 58% 7% Disapprove|35% 53% 49% 45% 21% 17%
Undecided|24% 11% 21% 37% 23% 16% Not sure|44% 26% 43% 43% 52% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|25% 22% 10% 21% 28% 41% Favorable|38% 71% 63% 51% 15% 7%
Disapprove|46% 57% 61% 51% 38% 28% Unfavorable|42% 18% 22% 21% 62% 81%
Not sure|30% 20% 29% 28% 34% 31% Not sure|20% 12% 16% 28% 23% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|46%  86% 9%  60% 18% 7%
0/ 0 0 0, 0, 0,
Favorable|36% 26% 14% 20% 49% 67% Republican | 429 9% 15% 20% 64% 86%
Y 7% 73% % 2% 20%
Unfavorable|48% 67% 3% 59% 32% ) Not sure| 13% 2% 6% 19% 17% 6%
Not sure|16% 6% 13% 22% 18% 14%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 51% 46% Favorable|43% 47% 38%
Disapprove|47% 43% 51% Unfavorable|52% 47% 57%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% Not sure| 6% 5% 6%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 35% 44%
Unfavorable|56% 59% 52%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Forced HRC/Trump
Choice
Hillary Clinton|49% 52% 46%
Donald Trump | 46% 43% 50%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
McCrory Approval
Approve|45% 41% 49%
Disapprove|43% 43% 42%
Not sure|13% 16% 9%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on
Hillary Clinton | 47% 50% 44%
Donald Trump | 44% 40% 48%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 4%
Undecided| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|50% 55% 45%
Donald Trump | 46% 40% 52%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cooper Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 38% 37%
Unfavorable | 35% 32% 39%
Not sure|27% 30% 24%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Cooper / McCrory /
Cecil
Roy Cooper|46% 47% 44%
Pat McCrory|44% 41% 47%
Lon Cecil| 3% 2% 4%
Undecided| 8% 10% 4%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Ross Favorability
Favorable|33% 33% 33%
Unfavorable|41% 39% 45%
Not sure|26% 29% 22%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Lieutenant Governor
Vote
Linda Coleman | 37% 40% 34%
Dan Forest|41% 36% 45%
Jacki Cole| 4% 3% 5%
Undecided [ 19% 21% 16%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Burr Approval
Approve|33% 32% 35%
Disapprove|41% 39% 43%
Not sure|25% 29% 21%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Ross/Burr/Haugh
Deborah Ross[41% 44%  38%
Richard Burr|42% 40% 44%
Sean Haugh| 6% 3% 9%
Undecided | 11% 13% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Attorney General Vote
Josh Stein|44% 43% 45%
Buck Newton|39% 36% 43%
Undecided | 17% 21% 12%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
State Treasurer Vote Tillis Approval
Dan Blue 11| 39% 42%  35% Approve|[21% 18% 24%
Dale Folwell | 37% 32% 43% Disapprove|35% 32% 40%
Undecided | 24% 27%  22% Not sure|44% 50% 37%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|25% 19% 31% Favorable|38% 36% 39%
Disapprove|46% 41% 51% Unfavorable|42% 39% 46%
Not sure|30% 40% 18% Not sure|20% 25% 15%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|46%  47%  44%
Favorable|36% 34% 37% Republican | 42% 20%  43%
Unfavorable|48% 47%  50% Not sure| 13% 120  13%
Not sure|16% 19% 13%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 79% 12% 43% Favorable|43% 76% 8% 30%
Disapprove|47% 18% 85% 45% Unfavorable|52% 19% 91% 55%
Not sure| 5% 2% 3% 12% Not sure| 6% 4% 1% 15%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|39% 15% 72% 38% on
Hillary Clinton|47% 82% 9% 39%
Unfavorable|56% 82% 24% 53%
Donald Trump|44% 15% 84% 40%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 9%
Gary Johnson| 4% 1% 5% 8%
Undecided| 5% 2% 3% 13%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Forced HRC/Trump Obama or Trump
Choice President
Hillary Clinton | 49% 83% 10% 42% Barack Obama|50% 82% 13% 46%
Donald Trump [ 46% 15% 87% 45% Donald Trump | 46% 15% 84% 46%
Not sure| 5% 2% 3% 13% Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|45% 23% 75% 41% Favorable | 38% 55% 17% 34%
Disapprove|43% 65% 14% 42% Unfavorable| 35% 19% 60% 29%
Not sure|13% 12% 11% 17% Not sure|27% 26% 23% 36%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cooper / McCrory / Burr Approval
Cecil Approve|33% 15% 59% 31%
Roy Cooper | 46% 76% 13% 38% .
Disapprove|41% 60% 20% 37%
Pat McCrory | 44% 18% 77% 43%
Not sure|25% 25% 21% 33%
Lon Cecil| 3% 1% 2% 8%
Undecided| 8% 6% 8% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Ross Favorability Ross/Burr/Haugh
Favorable|33% 57% 8% 23% Deborah Ross|41% 71% 8% 33%
Unfavorable|41% 20% 2% 37% Richard Burr|42% 15% 7% 42%
Not sure|26% 23% 20% 39% Sean Haugh| 6% 6% 5% 9%
Undecided [11% 8% 11% 16%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lieutenant Governor Attorney General Vote
Vote Josh Stein|44% 73% 12% 36%
Linda Coleman|37% 65% 8% 28%
Buck Newton|39% 13% 74% 37%
Dan Forest|41% 17% 2% 39% .
Undecided [17% 14% 13% 27%
Jacki Cole| 4% 2% 4% 7%
Undecided | 19% 16% 17% 26%
October 21-22, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
State Treasurer Vote Tillis Approval
Dan Blue Il1{ 39% 69% 9% 25% Approve|21% 15% 29% 20%
Dale Folwell | 37% 13% 67% 40% Disapprove | 35% 46% 20% 36%
Undecided | 24% 19% 24% 35% Not sure|44% 39% 50% 44%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|25% 16% 36% 25% Favorable | 38% 65% 9% 29%
Disapprove|46% 57% 34% 42% Unfavorable|42% 18% 76% 39%
Not sure|30% 27% 30% 33% Not sure|20% 18% 15% 32%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorabilit Democrat| 46% 82% 8% 33%
Favorable|36% 13% 63% 36% Republican | 42% 11% 82% 39%
Unfavorable|48% 71% 23% 42% Not sure | 13% 6% 10% 28%
Not sure|16% 16% 14% 22%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 36% 87% 61% Favorable|43% 30% 76% 67%
Disapprove(47% 60% 9% 35% Unfavorable|52% 65% 16% 27%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 5% Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 5%
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Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 50% 11% 19%
Unfavorable|56% 45% 86% 73%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 7%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Forced HRC/Trump
Choice
Hillary Clinton [49% 35% 88% 68%
Donald Trump|46% 59% 11% 22%
Not sure| 5% 6% 1% 10%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
McCrory Approval
Approve|45% 53% 20% 39%
Disapprove(43% 36% 62% 50%
Not sure[13% 11% 18% 11%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on
Hillary Clinton|47% 34% 86% 66%
Donald Trump|44% 57% 9% 21%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 2% 8%
Undecided| 5% 5% 3% 5%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|50% 38% 86% 69%
Donald Trump|46% 59% 10% 21%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 10%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|38% 32% 51% 49%
Unfavorable|35% 42% 14% 30%
Not sure[27% 25% 35% 21%
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Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Cooper / McCrory /
Cecil
Roy Cooper|46% 36% 79% 44%
Pat McCrory|44% 54% 10% 43%
Lon Cecil| 3% 3% 2% 1%
Undecided| 8% 7% 9% 12%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Ross Favorability
Favorable[33% 27% 46% 55%
Unfavorable|41% 52% 11% 33%
Not sure|[26% 21% 44% 13%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Lieutenant Governor
Vote
Linda Coleman|37% 28% 65% 43%
Dan Forest|41% 50% 14% 21%
Jacki Cole| 4% 4% 3% 1%
Undecided [19% 18% 18% 34%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Burr Approval
Approve|33% 40% 18% 14%
Disapprove(41% 38% 47% 54%
Not sure[25% 22% 35% 32%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Ross/Burr/Haugh
Deborah Ross|41% 32% 67% 48%
Richard Burr|42% 52% 12% 31%
Sean Haugh| 6% 6% 5% 11%
Undecided|11% 9% 16% 10%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Attorney General Vote
Josh Stein[44% 37% 67% 46%
Buck Newton|[39% 48% 13% 26%
Undecided [17% 15% 19% 28%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
State Treasurer Vote Tillis Approval
Dan Blue 111139% 30% 63% 45% Approve|21% 23% 12% 25%
Dale Folwell |37% 46% 13% 23% Disapprove|35% 35% 37% 35%
Undecided|24% 24% 24% 32% Not sure|44% 42% 51% 39%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|25% 25% 23% 29% Favorable|38% 29% 60% 61%
Disapprove(46% 47% 41% 49% Unfavorable|42% 51% 17% 25%
Not sure[30% 28% 36% 23% Not sure|[20% 20% 23% 15%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|46% 33% 84% 56%
9 44% 12% 25%
Favorable| 36% ° ° ° Republican|42%  53% 10% 23%
f le|48% 41% 71% 51%
Unfavorable| 48%  41% v Not sure|13% 14% 6% 21%
Not sure|16% 15% 18% 23%
October 21-22, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 875 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 51% 55% 50% 39% Favorable|43% 39% 40% 48% 38%
Disapprove[47% 38% 40% 47% 58% Unfavorable|52% 46% 51% 50% 60%
Not sure| 5% 11% 5% 3% 3% Not sure| 6% 15% 9% 3% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|39% 32% 38% 37%  48% on
Hillary Clinton [47% 48% 49% 51% 39%
Unfavorable|56% 66% 53% 58% 48%
Donald Trump|44% 35% 38% 44% 54%
Not sure| 5% 1% 8% 5% 4%
Gary Johnson| 4% 9% 4% 3% 2%
Undecided| 5% 8% 9% 2% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Forced HRC/Trump Obama or Trump
Choice President
Hillary Clinton|49% 52% 50% 52% 40% Barack Obama|50% 59% 52% 52% 41%
Donald Trump|46% 38% 40% 47% 56% Donald Trump|46% 36% 43% 44% 56%
Not sure| 5% 10% 9% 1% 4% Not sure| 4% 4% 6% 4% 3%
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Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Cooper Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38%
35%
27%

20%
29%
51%

36%
31%
33%

42%
36%
22%

40%
43%
17%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Burr Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

33%
41%
25%

23%
29%
48%

32%
36%
31%

33%
47%
20%

42%
42%
16%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Approval
Approve|45% 36% 39% 46% 52%
Disapprove|43% 37% 45% 44% 41%
Not sure|(13% 27% 16% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cooper / McCrory /
Cecil
Roy Cooper|46% 41% 47% 50% 40%
Pat McCrory|44% 29% 41% 46% 52%
Lon Cecil| 3% 10% 3% 0% 3%
Undecided| 8% 20% 9% 4% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Ross Favorability
Favorable|33% 15% 33% 39% 32%
Unfavorable[41% 42% 33% 40% 52%
Not sure|[26% 44% 34% 21% 16%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Ross/Burr/Haugh

Deborah Ross
Richard Burr
Sean Haugh

Undecided

41%
42%

6%
11%

30%
35%

9%
26%

41%
36%
11%
12%

46%
41%
4%
8%

37%
53%
4%
5%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Lieutenant Governor
Vote
Linda Coleman|37% 29% 39% 40% 34%
Dan Forest|41% 26% 38% 41% 51%
Jacki Cole| 4% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Undecided [19% 36% 20% 16% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
State Treasurer Vote
Dan Blue lll[39% 28% 33% 44%  40%
Dale Folwell|37% 28% 35% 38% 43%
Undecided [24% 44% 32% 17% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
General Assembly
Approval
Approve[25% 38% 27% 21% 21%
Disapprove[46% 25% 40% 55% 48%
Not sure[30% 36% 33% 24% 31%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Attorney General Vote
Josh Stein(44% 35% 45% 49% 40%
Buck Newton|[39% 30% 36% 39% 47%
Undecided [17% 34% 19% 12% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Tillis Approval
Approve|21% 23% 18% 21% 22%
Disapprove|35% 22% 37% 40% 33%
Not sure|[44% 55% 45% 38% 46%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable|38% 34% 48% 36% 33%
Unfavorable[42% 33% 39% 45% 47%

Not sure

20%

33%

13%

20%

20%
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to

65

Older
than ...

NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
48%
16%

44%
34%
22%

34%

33%

51% 52%

15%

14%

36%
46%
18%

NC Legislature
Election

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

46%
42%
13%

38%
44%
18%

51%
32%
17%

49%
42%
9%

39%
50%
11%

Base

Already
Voted Yes/No

Yes

No

Obama Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

49%
47%
5%

65%
34%
1%

45%
50%
6%

Base

Already
Voted Yes/No

Yes

No

Trump Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

39%
56%
5%

34%
65%
0%

40%
54%
6%

Base

Already

Voted Yes/No

Yes

No

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43%
52%
6%

63%
35%
2%

38%
56%
6%

Base

Already
Voted Yes/No

Yes

No

Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Gary Johnson

Undecided

47%
44%
4%
5%

63%
37%
0%

44%
46%
5%
6%
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Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No

Forced HRC/Trump
Choice

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

49%  63% 46%
46% 37% 48%

Not sure| 5% 0% 6%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
McCrory Approval
Approve|45% 41% 45%
Disapprove|43% 51% 41%
Not sure|13% 8% 14%

Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cooper / McCrory /
Cecil
Roy Cooper|46% 61% 42%
Pat McCrory | 44% 33% 46%
Lon Cecil| 3% 1% 3%
Undecided| 8% 4% 8%

Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|50%  64% 47%
Donald Trump|46%  34% 48%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|38%  48% 35%
Unfavorable[35%  27% 37%
Not sure|[27%  24% 28%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Burr Approval
Approve|33% 32% 34%
Disapprove(41% 47% 40%
Not sure[25%  21% 26%

October 21-22, 2016

survey of 875 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Ross Favorability
Favorable|33%  46% 30%
Unfavorable[41%  32% 44%
Not sure|26% 22% 27%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yesl No
Lieutenant Governor
Vote
Linda Coleman|37%  55% 33%
Dan Forest|41%  32% 43%
Jacki Cole| 4% 1% 4%
Undecided | 19% 13% 20%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
State Treasurer Vote
Dan Blue lll|39%  53% 35%
Dale Folwell [37%  31% 39%
Undecided|24%  16% 26%

Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Ross/Burr/Haugh
Deborah Ross|41%  52% 38%
Richard Burr|{42%  34% 44%
Sean Haugh| 6% 7% 6%
Undecided | 11% % 12%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Attorney General Vote
Josh Stein|44%  56% 41%
Buck Newton|39%  31% 41%
Undecided [17%  13% 18%
Already
Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No
Tillis Approval
Approve|21% 27% 20%
Disapprove|35% 37% 35%
Not sure|[44%  36% 46%
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Already Already
Voted Yes/No Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve[25%  34% 23% Favorable|38%  51% 35%
Disapprove|46%  44% 46% Unfavorable|42%  33% 44%
Not sure|30% 22% 31% Not sure|20% 16% 21%
Already Already
Voted Yes/No Voted Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|46% 60% 43%
Favorable|36% 35% 36% )
Republican|42%  32% 44%
Unfavorable|48% 52% 47%
Not sure|13% 9% 14%
Not sure| 16% 13% 17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338] 704] s828] 910] 919
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|49% 53% 42% 52% 41% 48% 56% Favorable[43% 37% 39% 43% 36% 46% 51%
Disapprove|47% 41% 54% 44% 54% 46% 40% Unfavorable[52% 56% 55% 53% 58% 49% 44%
Notsure| 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% Notsure| 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|39% 47% 41% 36% 52% 38% 29% on
Hillary Clint % 43% 44% 48% 36% 50% 57%
Unfavorable|56% 50% 54% 60% 40% 57% 67% illary Clinton | 47% ° ° ° ° ° °
Donald Trump|44% 55% 47% 42% 54% 40% 33%
Notsure| 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Gary Johnson| 4% 1% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2%
Undecided| 5% 1% 5% 2% 7% 6% 7%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] 919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Forced HRC/Trump Obama or Trump
Choice President
Hillary Clinton|49%  43% 47% 50% 38% 51% 59% Barack Obama|50% 47% 46% 54% 41% 52% 59%
Donald Trump[46% 56% 48% 47% 57% 42% 35% Donald Trump[46% 520 49% 45% 57% 42% 35%
Notsure| 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% Notsure| 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 6%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s28] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338] 704] s828] 910] 919
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|45% 52% 47% 48% 46% 42% 36% Favorable|38% 37% 32% 35% 32% 36% 51%
Disapprove|43% 29% 42% 48% 42% 38% 52% Unfavorable[35% 39% 38% 36% 36% 31% 33%
Notsure|13% 19% 11% 4% 12% 20% 13% Notsure|27% 24% 30% 30% 32% 33% 16%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338] 704] s828] 910] 919
Cooper / McCrory / Burr Approval
Cecll Approve|33% 41% 36% 28% 36% 29% 33%
Roy Cooper| 46%  43% 423 42% 39% 46% 59% Disapprove|41% 33% 38% 42% 41% 46% 46%
Pat McCrory|44% 48% 48% 48% 53% 40% 31% Notsurel 25y 26% 26% 0% 23% 25% 21%
LonCecil| 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5%
Undecided| 8% 8% 8% 6% 3% 13% 5%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Ross Favorability Ross/Burr/Haugh
Favorable|33% 21% 29% 32% 27% 37% 45% Deborah Ross|41% 21% 38% 40% 39% 45% 54%
Unfavorable|41% 50% 46% 46% 42% 37% 30% Richard Burr[42% 48% 48% 43% 46% 39% 31%
Notsure|26% 29% 25% 22% 31% 26% 25% Sean Haugh| 6% 10% 7% 8% 6% 3% 6%
Undecided|11% 21% 8% 9% 10% 13% 9%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Lieutenant Governor Attorney General Vote
Vote Josh Stein|44% 35% 42% 38% 41% 49% 54%
Linda Coleman|37% 26% 34% 41% 28% 37% 48%
Buck Newton|39% 40% 44% 44% 43% 35% 30%
Dan Forest|41% 47% 46% 41% 50% 32% 32% ,
Undecided|17% 25% 14% 18% 16% 16% 15%
JackiCole| 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Undecided [19% 23% 16% 14% 18% 26% 17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] 910
State Treasurer Vote Tillis Approval
Dan Blue Ill|39% 29% 30% 38% 37% 41% 52% Approve|21% 16% 26% 16% 16% 19%  26%
Dale Folwell[37% 41% 41% 43% 38% 32% 29% Disapprove|35% 29% 37% 37% 38% 29% 40%
Undecided [24% 30% 28% 19% 25% 27% 18% Notsure|44% 55% 37% 47% 45% 52% 35%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336] 704] 28] 910] 910
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|25% 31% 29% 17% 24% 17% 29% Favorable|38% 37% 38% 36% 37% 35% 43%
Disapprove|46% 40% 41% 48% 45% 52% 49% Unfavorable|42% 41% 46% 48% 43% 40% 34%
Notsure|30% 29% 30% 35% 30% 32% 22% Notsure|20% 22% 16% 16% 21% 25% 23%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] 919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|46% 38% 40% 47% 37% 51% 56%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Favorable|36% 40% 37% 36% 44% 32% 29% Republican|4206 51% 47% 42% 49% 37% 28%
% 50% 44% 50% 42% 47% 55%
Unfavorable| 48% ° ° ° ° ° ° Notsure|13% 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 16%
Not sure(16% 10% 19% 14% 14% 21% 16%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|49%  46% 59%
Disapprove|47% 51% 29%
Not sure| 5% 3% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable[39% 43% 23%
Unfavorable|56%  54% 65%
Not sure| 5% 3% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Forced HRC/Trump
Choice
Hillary Clinton|49%  46% 59%
Donald Trump|[46%  50% 32%
Not sure| 5% 4% 10%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
McCrory Approval
Approve|45%  49% 27%
Disapprove|43% 42% 45%
Not sure|13% 9% 28%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|43% 42% 44%
Unfavorable|52%  55% 38%
Not sure| 6% 2% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on
Hillary Clinton|47%  46% 53%
Donald Trump|[44% 48% 28%
Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 6%
Undecided| 5% 3% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|50% 47% 64%
Donald Trump[46%  50% 29%
Not sure| 4% 3% 7%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|38% 41% 24%
Unfavorable|35%  38% 23%
Not sure[27% 21% 52%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cooper / McCrory /
Cecil
Roy Cooper|46%  45% 47%
Pat McCrory|44%  49% 25%
Lon Cecil| 3% 2% 6%
Undecided| 8% 4% 22%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Ross Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

33%
41%

35% 23%
45% 28%

Not sure|26% 20% 48%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Lieutenant Governor
Vote

Linda Coleman
Dan Forest
Jacki Cole

Undecided

37%
41%

4%
19%

38% 35%
46% 19%

4% 5%
13% 42%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Burr Approval
Approve[33% 36% 22%
Disapprove|41% 44% 29%
Not sure[25% 19% 49%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Ross/Burr/Haugh
Deborah Ross[41%  41% 38%
Richard Burr|42% 46% 26%
Sean Haugh| 6% 7% 5%
Undecided | 11% 6% 31%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Attorney General Vote
Josh Stein[44%  45% 40%
Buck Newton|39%  44% 19%
Undecided[17% 11% 41%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

State Treasurer Vote

Dan Blue lll
Dale Folwell
Undecided

39% 41% 29%
37% 42% 19%
24% 17% 51%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

General Assembly
Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

25% 22% 36%
46% 51% 25%
30% 27% 39%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 37% 31%
48%  49% 43%
16% 14% 26%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Tillis Approval
Approve(21% 20% 24%
Disapprove|35% 38% 25%
Not sure|44% 42% 52%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable[38%  36% 44%
Unfavorable|42%  46% 26%
Not sure[20% 17% 30%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|46%  44% 52%
Republican|42%  45% 29%
Not sure{13% 11% 19%
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